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CD Wrestling News

Big shout out to Central Dauphin's Matt Repos on winning the prestigious Travers Award, recognizing the
top male student-athlete in Central Pennsylvania, Great things are ahead for this young man.
Congratulations Matthew!

This was posted on 5-15-2023
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CD Wrestling News

Congratulations to Ryan Garvick, 2nd Place in the State. Great Job!

This was posted on 3-13-2023




CD Wrestling News

Congratulations to Matt Repos, 3rd Place in the State. Great Job!

This was posted on 3-13-2023




CD Wrestling News

Congratulations to Coach Sweigard, AAA Coach of the Year. Great Job!

This was posted on 3-13-2023
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CD Wrestling News

Great day of wrestling for our Lady Rams this past Sunday. We had two place winners at the Central
Region women's state qualifier. Yzzy Patti was the only girl out of 3 to qualifying for states with her 4th
place finish, Great Job!

This was posted on 3-10-2023
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2022 - 2023 District Ill Team Champions




CD Wrestling News

Another great weekend of wrestling for the Central Dauphin Wrestlers. We are taking 6 of our 10 wrestlers
to Chocolate Town, USA in 2 weeks. We also captured the team title by 30+ points, and Head Coach Jeff
Sweigard was voted District [l AAA Coach of the year. We are very proud of all our wrestlers!

Thunder Beard - 107 - Champ
Liam Flanagan - 127 - 4th Place
Gavin Reynolds - 139 - 3rd Place
Matt Repos - 145 - Champ

Ryan Garvick - 152 - Champ
Mike Beers - 160 - 3rd Place

This was posted on 2-27-2023




CD Wrestling News

Congratulations Matt Repos, 2023 Scholarship for Books recipient. The District Il Wrestling Coaches
Association Scholarship for Books is awarded to seniors who qualify for the District Ill tournament and will
be attending an institution of higher education. Great Job Matt!

This was posted on 2-27-2023




miter 2023 Scholarship for Books ™

Presentation of the Scholarships Will be on Saturday

We would like to thank MI Windows and Doors and the M| Foundation for their
support of the District Ill Wrestling Coaches Association
Scholarships for Books.

The District Ill Wrestling Coaches Association Scholarships for Books is
awarded to seniors who qualify for the District Il tournament and will be
attending an institution of higher education upon his completion of High
School. The following wrestlers have not only worked hard on the mats, but
have excelled in the classroom. Representing the District Ill Wrestling
Coaches Association and presenting the awards for this year's recipients of the
book scholarships is Jeff Sweigard.
This years recipients are:
AAA

Zachary Evans Chambersburg MP

Dalton Redden Gettysburg MP
Michael Duggan Boling Springs MP

Matt Repos Central Dauphin MP
Levi Snyder Spring Grove YC
Ryan Maley Northeastern YC

Macon Myers Central York YC

Tyler Withers Gettysburg MP
Avery Kuhns Chambersburg MP
Jonathan Rathman Cocalico LL
Aiden Swann Cocalico LL
Mason Musser Garden Spot LL

Lets have a round of applause for all the Scholarship recipients for
their hard work off the mat!




L

CD Wrestling News

A big shout out to the Central Dauphin Wrestlers who competed in this past weekend's AAA Section |l
tournament. This is the first time that we took 12 wrestlers and all 12 wrestlers wrestled in the medal round.
10 wrestlers qualified for the AAA District 3 tournament this coming weekend. The Rams also placed 1st as
a team. Good Luck this weekend on your journey to the State Tournament!

107 - Thunder Beard - Champ
114 - Luke Hitchcock - 3rd

121 - CJ Ferree - 4th

127 - Liam Flanagan - 2nd
133 - Dallas Schorr - 2nd

139 - Gavin Reynolds - Champ
145 - Matt Repos - Champ
152 - Ryan Garvick - Champ
160 - Mike Beers - 2nd

172 - Arthur Ruud - 5th

189 - Eli Poyer - 4th

215 - Luke Nye - 6th

HWT - No entry

This was posted on 2-21-2023




2022 - 2023 CD Wrestling Results

02-11-2023 CD vs Canon McMillan 36-21 (W)

02-11-2023 CD vs Central Mountain 33-23 (W)

02-11-2023 CD vs Pennridge 30-22 (W)

02-10-2023 CD vs Council Rock South 44-20 (W)

02-10-2023 CD vs Nazareth 25-38 (L)

02-09-2023 CD vs Lasalle - 59-12 (W)

02-04-2023 CD vs Cumberland Valley - 41-14 (W) - District [l Champions
02-02-2023 CD vs Chambersburg - 38-19 (W)

01-31-2023 CD vs Spring Grove - 52-15 (W)

01-31-2023 CD vs Carlisle - 54-9 (W)

01-26-2023 CD vs Cumberland Valley - 43-16 (W)

01-21-2023 CD @ Coal Cracker Tournament - 2nd Place Team
01-19-2023 CD vs Mifflin Co - 38--25 (W)

01-14-2023 CD @ CD Duals - 5-0 (W)

01-07-2023 CD vs Cedar Cliff - 61-9 (W)

01-05-2023 CD vs Chambersburg - 41-23 (W)

12-29-2022 CD @ Neil Turner Memorial Holiday Classic - Champions
12-22-2022 CD vs Gettysburg - 46-9 (W)

12-18-2022 CD @ Beast of the East - 14th out of 136 Teams
12-14-2022 CD vs State College - 42-20 (W)

12-03-2022 CD @ Solanco Mule Classic- 1st Place Team




ep"

Q ) pa‘llﬁm
lw a

~l-m msm

3rd Place in the State




CD Wrestling News

Congratulations to Ryan Garvick for earning 100 wins. Great Job!

This was posted on 2-13-2023







CD Wrestling News

Congratulations to CD Wrestling for the 59-12 win over Lasalle. Great Job!

This was posted on 2-10-2023
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CD Wrestling News

Congratulations to CD Wrestling for the 41-14 win over Cumberland Valley. CD is the 2022 — 2023 District
[l Champions. Great Job!

This was posted on 2-5-2023




PIAA District 3 3A Wrestling Team Championship Semifinals
Wit. Class CD Wrestler Bout Result cD CHBRG
G. Reynolds Win by Maj. Dec 10-0
M. Repos Win by Fall
M. Beers Win by TF 15-0
B. Lange Win by Maj. Dec 13-2
R. Garvick Win by Fall 1:38
A. Ruud Loss by Maj Dec 15-5
E. Poyer Loss by Fall 1:34
L. Nye Loss by Fall 1:47
T. Beard Win by Maj Dec 11-0
L. Hitchcock Win by Dec 9-6
CJ Ferree Loss by Dec 4-3
L. Flanagan Wins by Decin SV 11-7
D. Schorr Wins by Dec 8-1
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TEAM SCORE

CD Wrestling News

Congratulations to CD Wrestling for the 38-19 win over Chambersburg. Great Job!

This was posted on 2-3-2023

Vol



CD Wrestling News

Congratulations to CD Wrestling for the 52-15 win over Spring Grove. Great Job!

This was posted on 2-1-2023

CD Wrestling News

Congratulations to CD Wrestling for the 54-9 win over Carlisle. Great Job!

This was posted on 2-1-2023




First round Quarterfinals
Tuesday, January 31 Tuesday, January 3
6:00 PM after 1st round
Tickets $6 Tickets $6

1 Central Dauphin (11-0)
Central Dauphin HS, 6 pm 321
16 Carlisle (12-5)
Central Dauphin HS I
e ey CENTRAL DAUPHIN
Central Dauphin HS, 6 pm 322 f
9 Spring Grove (14-5) I

CD Wrestling News

Central Dauphin wrestling is the #1 seed in the 2022-2023 PIAA District 3 Class 3A Team Wrestling
Championship. Rams will wrestle Carlisle in Round 1. Tues. 1/31/23 6:00 PM at Central Dauphin HS.
Quarter Finals will follow immediately after Round 1 also at CD.

This marks the 22nd Consecutive time the Rams have qualified for the District 3 AAA Team tournament,
since it began in 1990. CD's overall record in the District 3 AAA Team tourney is 64-14 (82.1 Win %).
Ultimately winning the AAA Team Championship 8 times.

This was posted on 1-30-2023




CD Wrestling News

Congratulation to CD Wrestling for the 43-16 win over Cumberland Valley. The Rams are the
Commonwealth Division Champs. Great Job!

This was posted on 1-27-2023




CD Wrestling News

Congratulations to our girls for doing so well at the Coal Cracker Girls invitational. We had 1 Champion
Yzzy Patti and a 3rd place finish by MacKenzie Logan. The future looks bright for the Lady Rams.
Great Job Ladies!

This was posted on 1-23-2023




CD Wrestling News

Congratulations CD Wrestling for placing 2nd out of 60 teams at the 2023 Coal Cracker Tournament.
Great Job!

This was posted on 1-23-2023
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CD Wrestling Senior Night

Congratulations and Good Luck to our Senior Wrestlers.

This was posted on 1-20-2023
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CD Wrestling News

Congratulation to CD Wrestling for the 38-25 win over Mifflin Co. Great Job!

This was posted on 1-20-2023

CD Wrestling News

Congratulations to CD Wrestling for the 5-0 win at the Central Dauphin Duals. Great Job!

CD 62 Waynesboro 4

CD 60 Northern 9

CD 64 Bethlehem Freedom 4
CD 59 Manheim Twp 15

CD 51 Pittston Area 21

This was posted on 1-15-2023




Beers, Michael
Carter, Makahi
Delsol, Ocean
Fletcher, Nathaniel
Hernandez, Emerson
Logan, Mackenzie
Maroung, Malakay
Nye,Luke

Poyer, Eli

Repos, Matthew
Ruud, Arthur

Schorr-Thomas, Dallas

Stakem, Derek
Braxton, Kevin
Duong, David
Flanagan, William
Garvick, Ryan
Hercher, Konrad
Landefeld, Maya
Lange, Brian
Leiter, Seth
Lewis, Chase

Kaiden, Palmer
Patti, Yzzy
Reynolds, Gavin
Straining, Isaih
Zahkar, Jordon
Alleman, Victoria
Bentz, Benny
Bentz, Rocco
Connelly, Miles
Colon, Cutino
Dow, Na'eem
Ferree, Clayton
Henderson, Cole
Morales, Anaelis
Patti, Isak
Saiers, Adam
Waheeb, Mena
Zimmerman, Dylan
Beard, Thunder
Hitchcock, Luke
Perri, Francis
Wydra, Mason




CD Wrestling News

Congratulation to CD Wrestling for the 61-9 win over Cedar Cliff. Great Job!

This was posted on 1-9-2023




R. Garvick Fall 1:52
E. Poyer TF17-2
Forfeit Forfeit
L. Nye Dec 2-1
T. Beard Forfeit
L. Hitchcock |Dec7-5
CJ Ferree Dec 2-1
L. Flanagan Fall 2:35
D. Schorr Dec5-2
G. Reynolds |Fall 3:11
M. Repos TF 15-0
B. Lange Fall 5:14
M. Beers Fall 2:11

TEAM SCORE

CD Wrestling News

Congratulation to CD Wrestling for the 41-23 win over Chambersburg. Great Job!

This was posted on 1-6-2023

Vol



CD Wrestling News

Congratulations to CD Wrestling for winning the Neil Turner Classic. The wrestlers brought home the
tournament team trophy, 9 medalists and 4 champs. Great Job!

107 - Thunder Beard - Champ
114 - Luke Hitchcock - 5th Place
121 - CJ Ferree - 6th Place

127 - Liam Flanagan - Runner-up
133 - Dallas Schorr - 5th Place
139 - Gavin Reynolds - Champ
145 - Matt Repos - Champ

152 - Mike Beers - 4th Place

160 - Ryan Garvick - Champ

This was posted on 12-29-2022




Team Scores

Central Dauphin Hs

241.0

Central York Hs

162.0

Shikellamy Hs

139.0

Delaware Military Academy 137.5

Montgomery Area Hs

126.0

CD Wrestling at Neil Tuner Memorial Classic

Wt. Class

107
114
121
127
133
139
145
152
160
172
189
215
285

Wrestler

Thunder Beard
Luke Hitchcock
CJ Ferree

Liam Flanagan
Dallas Schorr
Gavin Reynolds
Matt Repos
Mike Beers
Ryan Garvick
Arthur Ruud
Eli Poyer

Luke Nye
Kaiden Palmer

Results

(5/0) 1st Place
(4/2) 5th Place
(4/3) 6th Place
(4/1) 2nd Place
(5/2) 5th Place
(5/0) 1st Place
(5/0) 1st Place
(5/2) 4th Place
(5/0) 1st Place
(3/2) DNP
(3/2) DNP
(3/2) DNP
(1/2) DNP







CD Wrestling News

Congratulation to CD Wrestling for the 46-9 win over Gettysburg. Great Job!

This was posted on 12-23-2022




CD Wrestling News

It was a grueling weekend at the 2022 Beast of the East Tournament. We are proud of all our wrestlers. Big
shout out to CD's Matt Repos who made the finals but suffered a loss in a very tight match. We are very
proud of you Matt. The team finished in 14th out of 136 teams with only 1 other "public" school finishing
higher. Great Job!

This was posted on 12-19-2022
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CD Wrestling News
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This was posted on 12-18-2022




CD Wrestler Bout Result

Ryan Garvick Fall 1:12 CD
Arthur Ruud 6-1Dec SC
Eli Poyer Fall 1:52 CD
Luke Nye Fall 5:19 CD
Forfeit Fft SC

Thunder Beard |Fall 1:20 CD
Luke Hitchcock [Fall 1:03 CD
Clayton Ferree  |Fall 1:59 CD
William Flanagan |7-2 Dec CD
Dallas Schorr 11-0 MD SC
Gavin Reynolds |4-2Dec CD
Matt Repos 1-0Dec SC
Mike Beers 9-1MD SC

TEAM SCORE

CD Wrestling News

Congratulations to CD Wrestling for the 42-20 win over State College. Great Job!

This was posted on 12-15-2022

Vol



CD Wrestling News

Congratulations to Matt Repos for winning the Outstanding Wrestler of the Tournament Award. Great Job!

This was posted on 12-5-2022




;Wt. Class; CD Wrestler / Place |
. 107 Ibs. Thunder Beard (3-1) placed 2nd |

' 1141bs. Luke Hitchcock (3-2) placed 7th |
i 121 Ibs. Cl Ferree (3-2) placed 7th |
: 127 Ibs. ::Liam Flanagan (4-0) placed 1st

: 133 Ibs. ::Dallas Schorr (4-0) placed 1st |
: 139 Ibs. ::Gavin Reynolds (3-1) placed 2nd
: 145 Ibs. :Matt Repos (4-0) placed 1st |
: 152 |bs. ::Mike Beers (4-1) placed 3rd

: 160 Ibs. ::Ryan Garvick (4-0) placed 1st

| 172Ibs. Arthur Ruud (2-3) placed 8th

CD Wrestling News

Congratulations to CD Wrestling for winning the team title at the Solanco Mule Classic this past weekend.
Great Job Guys!

107-Thunder Beard-Runner-up
114-Luke Hitchcock -7th place
121-CJ Ferree-7th place
127-Liam Flanagan-Champion
133-Dallas Schorr-Champion
139-Gavin Reynolds-Runner-up
145-Matt Repos-Champion
152-Mike Beers-3rd place
160-Ryan Garvick-Champion
172-Arthur Rudd-8th place

This was posted on 12-5-2022







2022 - 2023 CD Wrestling Team




